
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3622
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2014
REVISION OF VISA NORMS 
Kachhadia Shri Naranbhai;Kothapalli Smt. Geetha;Subbareddy Shri Yerram Venkata

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to revise the visa norms for citizens of neighbouring countries like China,Bangladesh and Pakistan
for strengthening bilateral relations and increasing trade and commerce; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU) 

(a) to (b): Visa Norms are revised from time to time in consultation with concerned Ministries and agencies. 
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